
Men's Averages 2010

Name State Average Name State Average Name State Average

Dave Littleboy QLD 26.03 Reg Tapper QLD 17.49 Andy White WA 13.11

Howard Jones WA 24.74 Vic Catania VIC 17.32 Len Cole NSW 13.11

Geoff Hamilton QLD 23.42 Charles Valance VIC 17.29 Ray Gillam VIC 13.00

Geoff Ford VIC 23.23 Steve Hindmarsh WA 17.14 Dennis Croot WA 12.85

Jeff Haebick WA 22.89 Danny Bowers VIC 17.02 Bob Russell VIC 12.84

Geoff Harrison WA 22.64 Peter Surtees VIC 17.00 Mal Smith WA 12.76

Bob Stewart WA 22.58 Bill Buckless WA 16.94 Stephen Rowlatt NSW 12.75

Alan Aird WA 22.24 Eddie Szuszkiewic VIC 16.94 Dennis Wescombe VIC 12.66

Colin Leehane VIC 22.20 Bob Axford WA 16.45 Peter Zeplin WA 12.58

Stephen Doherty WA 22.14 Ron Allen VIC 16.34 Syd Bainbridge WA 12.55

Ted Daines WA 22.03 Peter Morrison VIC 16.31 Dexter Arno WA 12.33

Grant Dobson WA 21.55 Eddie Simon NSW 16.25 Dave Eaton WA 12.29

Jim Payne WA 21.47 Hugh Thomson VIC 16.22 Owens Jenyns WA 12.27

Bill Webb WA 21.28 Bob Weaver NSW 16.17 Steve Walsh VIC 12.10

Harry Searle WA 21.10 Gary Vickers WA 16.15 Doug Nettleton WA 12.07

Ron Fenton QLD 21.06 Dave Quinn VIC 16.13 Ron McMahon WA 11.81

Bob Schroeder QLD 20.90 Steve Baston WA 16.05 John Mckeating WA 11.42

Mick Smith WA 20.88 John Beet WA 15.89 Dave Kiely VIC 11.33

Don Mazey VIC 20.69 Ernie Tonkin WA 15.71 Des Franklin WA 11.30

Ray Floyd VIC 20.67 Neil Ballantine NSW 15.57 Ray Davies WA 10.87

Robby Dick VIC 20.61 John Velja VIC 15.39

Warwick Roberts QLD 20.60 Mal Clarke VIC 15.32 Over 60,s Averages

Willy Polgrain QLD 20.51 Mark Hill VIC 15.28 William Muncaster NSW 19.01

Ken Saul WA 20.49 Robert Crowe NSW 15.26 Ray Lucas VIC 17.81

Brian Morris VIC 20.15 Dave Johnston WA 15.24 Tony Harbison WA 17.68

Mark Murley VIC 20.09 Peter Dawson WA 15.22 Len Dodkins NSW 17.24

Paul Heslewood WA 20.08 Bill Pepper QLD 14.99 Colin Choules NSW 16.68

Ron Robinson VIC 19.94 Alvin Harris WA 14.99 John Borninkhof VIC 16.43

Anton Soc WA 19.88 George Omond WA 14.85 Charles Zammit VIC 15.84

Graham Turner WA 19.78 Terry McKinley VIC 14.85 Herman Fransen VIC 15.43

Ken Penberthy VIC 19.74 Al Meiselbach VIC 14.81 Alan Lawrence WA 15.25

Gavin Watson VIC 19.71 George Tonkin WA 14.78 Colin Godfrey VIC 14.96

Craig Kemp VIC 19.65 Ray Davies QLD 14.69 Bill McCroath VIC 14.89

David Smith QLD 19.52 Clive Young NSW 14.69 Nick Lind VIC 13.66

Peter Sutton WA 19.38 Cec Hatchett WA 14.66 Ed Creely VIC 13.44

Patrick Ingram QLD 19.20 Mick McMahon VIC 14.62 Neil McPhail NSW 12.45

Rob Norton WA 19.07 Steve Lewis WA 14.50 Ron Tyson WA 11.25

Gerald Delemere WA 19.00 Ray Taylor WA 14.47

Harry Horton QLD 18.93 Steve Wills VIC 14.44

Ray Maloney VIC 18.92 Steve Goods WA 14.41

Phil Sandon WA 18.89 Peter Wallace VIC 14.37

Dennis Brebeizris VIC 18.62 Glen McLeod WA 14.29

Larry Johnston VIC 18.49 John Filtness VIC 14.22

Alan Soper WA 18.47 Dave Pegler VIC 14.17

Steve Cooper WA 18.43 Tony Charters VIC 14.16

Neville Bridge VIC 18.40 Daryl Manners WA 14.12

Ron Wilson VIC 18.27 Paul Burden WA 13.98

Patu Lupeiki VIC 18.22 Graham Delaporte WA 13.86

Garu Faulkner QLD 18.14 Kevin Thompson WA 13.80

Ken Kostich NSW 18.13 Bryan Illife NSW 13.66

Wayne Cartner VIC 18.05 Shane Wright WA 13.60

John Cunningham VIC 17.91 Dave Chapman WA 13.54

Glenn McLeod WA 17.63 Jeff Crofts WA 13.52



John Harris WA 17.62 Lyndon Cox VIC 13.39

Roy Tunsell WA 17.56 Sam Bellalmo VIC 13.37

Jim Welch WA 17.52 Terry Pearce VIC 13.13



Over 60,s Averages

William Muncaster NSW 19.01

Ray Lucas VIC 17.81

Tony Harbison WA 17.68

Len Dodkins NSW 17.24

Colin Choules NSW 16.68

John Borninkhof VIC 16.43

Charles Zammit VIC 15.84

Herman Fransen VIC 15.43

Alan Lawrence WA 15.25

Colin Godfrey VIC 14.96

Bill McCroath VIC 14.89

Nick Lind VIC 13.66

Ed Creely VIC 13.44

Neil McPhail NSW 12.45

Ron Tyson WA 11.25


